
  
 
 
 

 

Maroochydore Magistrates Court – 2026 

Callover Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 

Child Protection 
9:00am 
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Queensland Civil 
and Administrative 
Tribunal (QCAT) 
Hearings 
9.00am 

7 4 4 1 6 - 1 5 2 7 4 2 

Summary Mention 
and Committal 
Mention Callover 
9:30am  
Review Mentions 
2:00pm 

5 
12 
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2 
9 
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23 

2 
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23 
30 

13 
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27 
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15 
22 
29 

6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

7 
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2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

7 
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Domestic Violence – 
Offender 
Management 
DV Breach Callover 
& Lengthy Pleas 
9:00am 

9 13 13 10 8 - 10 14 11 9 13 11 

Court link Callover/ 
Long Plea 
11:00am 
Mini Court Link 
Callover 
9:00am 

8 
22 

12 
26 

12 
26 

9 
23 

14 
28 

11 
25 

9 
23 

13 
27 

10 
24 

8 
22 

12 
26 

10 
17 

Court Practice Notes: 
 
9:00am daily: Arrests, Bails, and 
Notices to appear, sentences <= 20 
minutes 
 
Urgent Domestic Violence 
applications heard at 2pm except 
Tuesday when determined by 
Domestic Violence Call over 
Magistrate  
 
9:00am Tuesdays: Domestic 
Violence applications, Traffic 
including Summonses, Special 
Hardship applications, section 87 
applications, section 131 
applications etc. 
 
9.00am 2nd, 4th and 5th Monday of 
each month, Every Wednesday 
1st, 3rd and 5th of each month: 
QCAT Residential Tenancies 
Authority matters (list 3 per day)  
Civil Chambers to be listed by Civil 
Magistrate  
 
9.00am Wednesdays: Youth 
Justice Court – Bails and Notices to 
appear at 8.30am 
 
Cont’d next page. 

 

Listing Arrangements 



 
 
 
 

 
 

General and 
Government 
Prosecution Callover 
Commonwealth and 
Taxation Callovers 
9:00am 

8 12 12 9 14 11 9 13 10 8 12 10 

Murri Court 
11:00am  22 26 26 23 28 25 23 27 24 22 26 17 

 

 
Maroochydore Magistrates Court 
Cornmeal Parade 
Maroochydore QLD 4558 
PO Box 732 
courthouse.maroochydore@justice.qld.gov.au 
Telephone: (07) 5376 5100 
 
www.courts.qld.gov.au 

 

 

 

Court Practice Notes – cont’d 
 
9:00am Thursdays: Probation and 
Parole Breaches 
  
Maroochydore Show Holiday:  
12 June  
 
State Magistrates Conference:  
1-5 June 
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