

Maroochydore Magistrates Court – 2026

Callover	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Listing Arrangements
Child Protection 9:00am	7 21	4 18	4 18	1 15	6 20	17	1 15	5 19	2 16	7 21	4 18	2 16	Court Practice Notes: 9:00am daily: Arrests, Bails, and Notices to appear, sentences <= 20 minutes
Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) Hearings 9.00am	7	4	4	1	6	-	1	5	2	7	4	2	 Urgent Domestic Violence applications heard at 2pm except Tuesday when determined by Domestic Violence Call over Magistrate
Summary Mention and Committal Mention Callover 9:30am	5 12 19	2 9 16	2 9 16	13 20 27	11 18 25	8 15 22	6 13 20	3 10 17	7 14 21	12 19 26	2 9 16	7 14	 9:00am Tuesdays: Domestic Violence applications, Traffic including Summons, Special Hardship applications, section 87 applications, section 131 applications etc.
Domestic Violence – Offender Management DV Breach Callover & Lengthy Pleas 9:00am	9	13	13	10	8	-	10	14	11	9	13	11	 9.00am 2nd, 4th and 5th Monday of each month, Every Wednesday 1st, 3rd and 5th of each month: QCAT Residential Tenancies Authority matters (list 3 per day) Civil Chambers to be listed by Civil Magistrate
Court link Callover/ Long Plea 11:00am Mini Court Link Callover 9:00am	8 22	12 26	12 26	9 23	14 28	11 25	9 23	13 27	10 24	8 22	12 26	10 17	 9.00am Wednesdays: Youth Justice Court – Bails and Notices to appear at 8.30am

Cont'd next page.



QUEENSLAND
COURTS

General and Government Prosecution Callover Commonwealth and Taxation Callovers 9:00am	8	12	12	9	14	11	9	13	10	8	12	10
Murri Court 11:00am	22	26	26	23	28	25	23	27	24	22	26	17

Court Practice Notes – cont'd

9:00am Thursdays: Probation and Parole Breaches

Maroochydore Show Holiday:
12 June

State Magistrates Conference:
1-5 June

Maroochydore Magistrates Court

Cornmeal Parade
Maroochydore QLD 4558
PO Box 732
courthouse.maroochydore@justice.qld.gov.au
Telephone: (07) 5376 5100

www.courts.qld.gov.au